
Summer 2026

GCSE exam 
dates



Thursday 7th May
Friday 8th May

Monday 11th May
Tuesday 12th May
Wednesday 13th May
Thursday 14th May
Friday 15th May

Monday 18th May
Tuesday 19st May
Wednesday 20th May
Thursday 21st May
Friday 22nd May

Monday 1st June
Tuesday 2nd June
Wednesday 3rd June
Thursday 4th June
Friday 5th June 

Monday 8th June
Tuesday 9th June
Wednesday 10th June
Thursday 11th June
Friday 12th June

Monday 15th June
Tuesday 16th June

Click on the dates to find the exam 
details for that day:

Note that the WJEC 
has reserved Wed 

24th June as the 
contingency sessions 
should exceptional 

circumstances result 
in exams being move. 

Year 10 exams have 
been highlighted in 

yellow. Look for: 
(Year 10 Learners)



Thursday 7th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Thu 07 May 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics – Numeracy (WALES) Unit 1 

Foundation Tier

Thu 07 May 09:00 01:45 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics – Numeracy (WALES) Unit 1 

Intermediate Tier

Thu 07 May 09:00 01:45 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics – Numeracy (WALES) Unit 1 

Higher Tier 

Thu 07 May 13:30 0:35 WJEC/GCSE
German (WALES) Unit 2 (Listening) 

Foundation Tier

Thu 07 May 13:30 00:45 WJEC/GCSE
German (WALES) Unit 2 (Listening) Higher 

Tier

Thu 07 May 13:30 01:00 WJEC/GCSE
German (WALES) Unit 3 (Reading) Foundation 

Tier

Thu 07 May 13:30 01:15 WJEC/GCSE German (WALES) Unit 3 (Reading) Higher Tier



Friday 8th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Fri 08 May 13.30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE Drama (WALES) Unit 3



Monday 11th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Mon 11 May 09:00 02:00 WJEC/GCSE
English Literature (WALES) Unit 1 Foundation 

Tier

Mon 11 May 09:00 02:00 WJEC/GCSE English Literature (WALES) Unit 1 Higher Tier

Mon 11 May 13:30 02:00 WJEC/GCSE Business (WALES) Unit 1

Mon 11 May 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE New Geography Unit 1 (Year 10 Learners)



Tuesday 12th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Tue 12 May 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE Geography (WALES) Unit 1

Tue 12 May 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
NEW Mathematics and Numeracy Unit 1

Foundation Tier (Year 10 Learners)

Tue 12 May 09:00 01:45
WJEC/GCSE NEW Mathematics and Numeracy Unit 1 

Higher Tier (Year 10 Learners)

Tue 12 May 13:30 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 4 

(Biology)  Foundation Tier

Tue 12 May 13:30 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 4 

(Biology)  Higher Tier 



Wednesday 13th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Wed 13 May 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE Welsh 2nd Language (WALES) Unit 3

Wed 13 May 13:30 01:45 WJEC/GCSE Computer Science (WALES) Unit 1

Wed 13 May 13:30 01:00 WJEC/GCSE History (WALES) Unit 1 (Studies A to D)



Thursday 14th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Thu 14 May 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics (WALES) Unit 1 Foundation 

Tier

Thu 14 May 09:00 01:45 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics (WALES) Unit 1 Intermediate 

Tier

Thu 14 May 09:00 01:45 WJEC/GCSE Mathematics (WALES) Unit 1 Higher Tier

Thu 14 May 13:30 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
German (WALES) Unit 4 (Writing) 

Foundation Tier

Thu 14 May 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
German (WALES) Unit 4 (Writing) Higher 

Tier

Thu 14 May 13:30 01:15 WJEC/GCSE NEW Business Unit 1  (Year 10 Learners) 



Friday 15th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Fri 15 May 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
NEW English Language and Literature Unit 1

(Year 10 Learners) 



Monday 18th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Mon 18 May 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 5 

(Chemistry) Foundation Tier

Mon 18 May 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 5  

(Chemistry) Higher Tier



Tuesday 19th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Tue 19 May 09:00 02:00 WJEC/GCSE
English Literature (WALES) Unit 2 

Foundation Tier

Tue 19 May 09:00 02:00 WJEC/GCSE
English Literature (WALES) Unit 2

Higher Tier

Tue 19 May 13:30 02:00 WJEC/GCSE
Computer Science (WALES) Unit 2 (On 

screen)



Wednesday 20th May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Wed 20 May 09:00 00:35 WJEC/GCSE
French (WALES) Unit 2 (Listening) Foundation 

Tier

Wed 20 May 09:00 00:45 WJEC/GCSE French (WALES) Unit 2 (Listening) Higher Tier

Wed 20 May 09:00 01:00 WJEC/GCSE
French (WALES) Unit 3 (Reading) Foundation 

Tier

Wed 20 May 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE French (WALES) Unit 3 (Reading) Higher Tier

Wed 20 May 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
NEW Religious Studies Unit 1  

(Year 10 Learners) 

Wed 20 May 13:30 02:00 WJEC/GCSE Religious Studies – Unit 1



Thursday 21st May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Thu 21 May 09:00 02:00 WJEC/GCSE English Language (WALES) Unit 2

Thu 21 May 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE Business (WALES) Unit 2

Thu 21 May 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
NEW Computer Science Unit 1 (on screen)

(Year 10 Learners) 



Friday 22nd May

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Fri 22 May 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 6 

(Physics)  Foundation Tier

Fri 22 May
09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE

Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 6  
(Physics) Higher Tier

Fri 22 May 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
Health and Social Care, and Child Care 

(WALES) Unit 1



Monday 1st June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Mon 01 June 09:00 02:00 WJEC/GCSE
Physical Education (Full Course) (WALES) 

Unit 1 

Mon 01 June 13:30 02:00 WJEC/GCSE
Religious Studies (WALES) Unit 2 (Option A –

Option E)



Tuesday 2nd June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Tue 2 June 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE Welsh 2nd Language (WALES) Unit 4

Tue 2 June 13:30 01:00 WJEC/GCSE History (WALES) Unit 2 (Studies A to D)



Wednesday 3rd June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Wed 03 June 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics – Numeracy (WALES) Unit 2 

Foundation Tier

Wed 03 June 09:00 01:45 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics – Numeracy (WALES) Unit 2 

Intermediate Tier

Wed 03 June 09:00 01:45 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics – Numeracy (WALES) Unit 2 

Higher Tier

Wed 03 June 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE Geography (WALES) Unit 2



Thursday 4th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Thu 04 June 13:30 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
French (WALES) Unit 4 (Writing) Foundation 

Tier

Thu 04 June 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE French (WALES) Unit 4 (Writing) Higher Tier



Friday 5th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Fri 05 June 09:00 02:00 WJEC/GCSE English Language (WALES) Unit 3

Fri 05 June 13:30
01:00 

(approx..)
WJEC/GCSE Music (WALES) Unit 3



Monday 8th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Mon 08 June 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 1 

(Biology) Foundation Tier 
Year 11 re-sits and  (Year 10 Learners) 

Mon 08 June 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 1 

(Biology) Higher Tier
Year 11 re-sits and  (Year 10 Learners) 

Mon 08 June 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
Digital Technology (WALES) Unit 1 (On 

screen)



Tuesday 9th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Tue 09 June 13:30 01:15 WJEC/GCSE History (WALES) Unit 3 (Studies A to D) 

Tue 09 June 13:30 01:00 WJEC L1/2 Unit 1: Safety and Security in Construction



Wednesday 10th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Wed 10 June 09:00 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics (WALES) Unit 2 Foundation 

Tier

Mon 10 June 09:00 01:45 WJEC/GCSE
Mathematics (WALES) Unit 2 Intermediate 

Tier

Mon 10 June 09:00 01:45 WJEC/GCSE Mathematics (WALES) Unit 2 Higher Tier

Mon 10 June 13:30 02:00 WJEC/GCSE
Design and Technology (Product Design) 

(WALES) Unit 1



Thursday 11th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Thurs 11 June 13:30 01:30 WJEC/GCSE
Food and Nutrition (WALES) Unit 1 

(Written) 



Friday 12th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Fri 12 June 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 2 

Foundation Tier (Chemistry)
Year 11 re-sits and  (Year 10 Learners) 

Fri 12 June 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 2  

Higher Tier  Chemistry)
Year 11 re-sits and  (Year 10 Learners) 



Monday 15th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Mon 15 June 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 3 

Foundation Tier (Physics)
Year 11 re-sits and  (Year 10 Learners) 

Mon 15 June 09:00 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
Science (Double Award) (WALES) Unit 3 

Higher Tier Tier (Physics)
Year 11 re-sits and  (Year 10 Learners) 



Tuesday 16th June 
Date Start Length Board Component Title

Tuesday 16th

June
09:00 02:30 WJEC/L1/2 Level 2 - Additional Maths 



Wednesday 17th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Wednesday 
17th June 

01:30 01:15 WJEC/GCSE
The Business of Tourism : Unit 2

(Year 11 resit)
and ( year 10 learners)



Wednesday 24th June

Date Start Length Board Component Title

Tue 24 June 09:00 WJEC/GCSE CONTINGENCY SESSION

Tue 16 June 13:30 WJEC/GCSE CONTINGENCY SESSION


